Shri Bhausaheb Hire Govt. Medical College, Dhule
Admission Year 2024-25 for M.B.B.S.

Fee Structure

Open Category (Maharashtra

State Quota)
&

All India Quota

Reserved
Category (Only for
Maharashtra State

EWS/EBC/SEBC
(For Maharashtra
students only)

(General Administration
Department Government

q Quota) & Resolutionsno.RAD/4019/
Open & Reserved Categor C.R 31/16-A,
(©p gory) EWS/SEBC/EBC | dated12February, 2019

(only for Female Students)

s;'. Fee Amount Amount Amount
01 | Tuition Fee 1,38,300/- 00/- 69,150/-
02 | Library Fee 1,000/- 1,000/- 1,000/-
03 | Admission Fee 1,500/- 1,500/- 1,500/-
04 | Gymkhana Fee 500/- 500/- 500/-
05 | Development fee 5,000/- 5,000/- 5,000/-
06 | Library Deposit 2,000/- 2,000/- 2,000/-
07 | Caution Money 3,000/- 3,000/- 3,000/-
08 | University Pro-rata 530/- 530/- 530/-
09 | University 100/- 100/- 100/-
Development Fee

Total 1,51,930/- 13,630/- 82,780/-

Open Category Reserved Category EWS/EBC/SEBC
Category

1) D.D. Rs. 12,630/-

1) D.D.Rs. 12,630/-

1) D.D. Rs. 12,630/-

2) D.D. Rs. 1,39,300/-

2) D.D.Rs. 1,000/-

2) D.D. Rs. 70,150/-

Note - For Girls EWS/SEBC/EBC Fees Only (Applicable for Maharashtra Domicile
Candidate Only) Student Should submit all required category documents as per the
information brochure for reserve category fees claim. (As per GR Dated. 30/8/2024)
D.D. of any Nationalized Bank may be drawn in favour of “Dean, Shri
Bhausaheb Hire Government Medical College, Dhule” payable at “Dhule” At
any cost Cash will not be accepted.

The demand draft will be deposit in the accounts only after confirmation of the
admission /status retention by the students

If students are allotted another college in subsequent rounds of All india / state .....
In such situation, all the DDs will be refunded back to the student, all such students
will be required to pay an amount of Rs.1500/- as cash in the cash section of
accounts department.

Amartya Shiksha Yojana - The student have to submit D.D. of Rs.797/- to the
college, one time installment for the insurance of the student after final

admission to the respective college. (National Insurance Company Limited”
Payable at Kolhapur.)

FEE STRUCTURE MIGHT CHANGE DEPENDING ON INSTRUCTIONS FROM HIGHER AUTHORITIES.



